
Model

A8Q

Year

2002

20.02.2015MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

2

SG

53

Illustration

253-076

Restrictions UPD

1051

 9:14

Remark

ETKA

Page: 001 EPIS 257

exhaust pipe
exhaust pipe with catalyst

4.2 ltr. 5-speed
automatic:
AQH,AVP,AYS,
BCS

   1   4D0 253 101 BM exhaust pipe left

   2   4D0 131 090 RX catalytic converter
              use if required:

left
N   016 161 6
N   013 816 5

1
1
1

AVP,AYS

  (2)  4D0 131 090 KX catalytic converter left 1 AQH,BCS

   3   4D0 254 350 BX exhaust pipe with catalyst
              use if required:

right front
N   016 161 6
N   013 816 5

1
1
1

AVP,AYS

  (3)  4D0 253 012 TX exhaust pipe with catalyst right front 1 AQH,BCS

   6 lambda probe
             see illustration: 906-00

   -   N   016 161 6 sealing plug M18X1,5 2

   -   N   013 816 5 o-ring 18X24 2

   7   N   010 345 11 hexagon bolt M8X45 6

   8   4D0 253 089 A anti-twist device 6

   9   N   902 002 01 hexagon collar nut
self-locking

M8 6

  10   447 253 137 o-ring 60/60 1

  11   N   010 340 4 hexagon bolt M8X40 4

  12   N   900 850 01 hexagon nut, self-locking M8 4

  13   4D0 253 249 AK bracket left 1

  14   4D0 253 249 L bracket right 1

  15   4D0 253 267 F strap 1

  16   4D0 253 268 B strap 1

  17   8D0 253 267 G strap 1

  18   8D0 253 268 B strap 1

  19   N   010 215 27 hexagon bolt M6X15 2

  20   N   011 524 23 washer 6,4X12,5X1,6 2

et_bt1.frm



Model

A8Q

Year

2002

20.02.2015MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

2

SG

53

Illustration

253-076

Restrictions UPD

1051

 9:14

Remark

ETKA

Page: 002 EPIS 257

Pos Part Number Description Qty ModelRemark

  21   N   100 493 03 hexagon head bolt (combi) M8X20-S1 2

  22   443 253 149 B rubber bush 2

  23   857 253 205 spacer pipe 14X2,5X28 2

  24   N   010 351 6 hexagon bolt M8X52 2

  25   N   904 772 01 washer 8,4X33X2 4

  26   N   011 670 16 washer 8,4X24X2 4

  27   N   022 146 8 hexagon nut, self-locking VM8 2

  30   N   040 301 5 hexagon bolt M8X48 2

  32   893 253 353 pressure spring 2

  33   4A0 253 205 B spacer sleeve 2

  51   G   052 112 A3 hot-bolt-paste 170G X

et_bt2.frm


